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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Vaccination Progress at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health, CDC 

Cumulative Vaccines Administered as % State Population

Implied Weekly Vaccines Administered as % State Population

Daily Vaccines Administered

Cumulative Vaccines Administered
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#3: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 4/26

7D

Delta 4/26

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 51,241 -8,971 137 -30 107 -83% -2,918 -0.8%

United States (ex-CA)88% 49,502 -9,171 149 -31 108 -1 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 4/26

7D

Delta 4/26

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 51,241 -8,971 137 -30 107 -83% -2,918 -0.8%

United States (ex-CA)88% 49,502 -9,171 149 -31 108 -1 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#4: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 6,524 -2,050 375 -96 12 -58% -721 (2.3%)

2 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 5,151 -522 164 -17 107 -84% -29 (0.2%)

3 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 3,513 -724 242 -28 108 -73% -65 (0.2%)

4 New York 5.9% 8.1% 3,039 -1,300 193 -120 107 -79% -609 (2.1%)

5 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 2,167 -172 203 -16 103 -85% -58 (1.0%)

6 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 2,137 +178 186 -19 164 -83% -135 (0.7%)

7 California 11.9% 14.6% 2,116 +200 43 -19 106 -97% -46 (0.4%)

8 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 2,010 -3,348 98 -163 129 -93% -59 (0.8%)

9 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 1,881 -33 240 -41 142 -74% -210 (0.8%)

10 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 1,811 +593 147 +29 152 -74% -7 (0.1%)

11 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 1,396 -236 108 -26 137 -89% -85 (0.8%)

12 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 1,390 +317 49 +1 109 -93% -146 (0.9%)

13 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 1,247 -681 193 -111 107 -72% -265 (1.7%)

14 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 1,197 -87 287 -41 147 -80% -69 (0.6%)

15 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 1,011 +234 260 +58 156 -75% 60 0.5%

16 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 910 -503 65 -36 109 -94% -18 (0.6%)

17 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 881 -436 177 -50 107 -84% -80 (0.8%)

18 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 840 +142 91 +15 107 -91% -80 (2.9%)

19 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 750 +58 98 +12 113 -94% 56 1.1%

20 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 728 -59 61 -5 106 -95% -8 (0.5%)

21 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 719 -259 102 -50 98 -89% -72 (0.9%)

22 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 682 -30 129 -76 142 -89% 18 0.3%

23 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 657 -323 262 +74 128 -26% 7 0.1%

24 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 653 -72 78 -4 106 -91% -62 (0.9%)

25 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 638 +601 71 +17 107 -93% 14 0.8%

26 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 636 -181 200 -57 142 -87% -2 (0.1%)

27 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 623 +13 99 +2 157 -93% -1 (0.1%)

28 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 621 +150 174 +19 141 -58% 76 1.3%

29 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 557 -74 147 -35 106 -75% -144 (2.0%)

30 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 530 -223 148 -30 106 -89% -15 (0.3%)

31 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 493 +64 56 +7 152 -96% -47 (3.0%)

32 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 439 +9 200 +4 142 -82% 2 0.2%

33 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 367 -6 72 -20 164 -94% 10 0.2%

34 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 360 +83 101 +16 137 -91% -34 (2.3%)

35 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 289 +29 182 -18 113 -83% 28 1.1%

36 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 246 +46 104 +14 108 -92% 8 0.3%

37 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 237 -152 296 -123 107 -68% -19 (1.0%)

38 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 228 -32 190 -63 101 -69% 9 0.4%

39 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 217 +106 59 -1 109 -94% -32 (0.8%)

40 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 211 -20 76 -6 108 -93% 12 0.3%

41 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 195 +6 49 +4 163 -94% 35 1.1%

42 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 164 -75 69 -20 164 -95% -26 (1.2%)

43 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 122 +11 70 +6 158 -96% 3 0.7%

44 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 121 +70 119 +10 163 -95% 10 1.0%

45 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 114 -83 173 -41 112 -79% -47 (2.2%)

46 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 100 -40 109 -32 158 -92% -44 (2.0%)

47 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 94 -39 87 -39 163 -96% -16 (1.8%)

48 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 67 +2 57 -8 240 -73% -1 (0.2%)

49 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 55 -23 112 -26 106 -77% -8 (1.3%)

50 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 52 -2 24 -5 106 -97% 6 0.7%

51 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 41 -55 107 -58 24 -69% -6 (1.2%)

52 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 14 -43 74 -7 162 -94% -8 (0.9%)

53 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 29 -100% 0 0.0%

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 12 +12 181 -83% 0 0.0%

55 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 167 -100% 2 3.8%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 0 0% 0
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#5: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases

7D Delta in Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)
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#6: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 4/26)

Sorted

Peak Date 4/26/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 107 -83% 100%

States:
Hawaii 8/29/20 240 -73% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/27/20 181 -83% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 167 -100% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 164 -94% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 164 -83% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 164 -95% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 163 -96% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 163 -95% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 163 -94% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 162 -94% 0.3%

Wyoming 11/19/20 158 -96% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 158 -92% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 157 -93% 0.6%

Colorado 11/21/20 156 -75% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 152 -74% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 152 -96% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 147 -80% 1.7%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 142 -87% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 142 -74% 3.9%

Indiana 12/5/20 142 -89% 2.0%

Alaska 12/5/20 142 -82% 0.2%

Oregon 12/6/20 141 -58% 1.3%

Ohio 12/10/20 137 -89% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 137 -91% 0.5%

Tennessee 12/18/20 129 -93% 2.1%

Puerto Rico 12/19/20 128 -26% 1.0%

West Virginia 1/3/21 113 -83% 0.5%

Arizona 1/3/21 113 -94% 2.2%

New Hampshire 1/4/21 112 -79% 0.4%

Texas 1/7/21 109 -93% 8.7%

Louisiana 1/7/21 109 -94% 1.4%

Alabama 1/7/21 109 -94% 1.5%

Utah 1/8/21 108 -92% 1.0%

Kentucky 1/8/21 108 -93% 1.3%

Florida 1/8/21 108 -73% 6.5%

New York 1/9/21 107 -79% 5.9%

Nevada 1/9/21 107 -91% 0.9%

New Jersey 1/9/21 107 -72% 2.7%

North Carolina 1/9/21 107 -84% 3.2%

Mississippi 1/9/21 107 -93% 0.9%

Massachusetts 1/9/21 107 -84% 2.1%

Delaware 1/9/21 107 -68% 0.3%

South Carolina 1/10/21 106 -89% 1.6%

Oklahoma 1/10/21 106 -95% 1.2%

Maryland 1/10/21 106 -75% 1.8%

Georgia 1/10/21 106 -91% 3.2%

District of Columbia 1/10/21 106 -77% 0.2%

California 1/10/21 106 -97% 11.9%

Arkansas 1/10/21 106 -97% 0.9%

Connecticut 1/13/21 103 -85% 1.1%

Maine 1/15/21 101 -69% 0.4%

Virginia 1/18/21 98 -89% 2.6%

U.S. Virgin Islands 3/28/21 29 -100% 0.0%

Vermont 4/2/21 24 -69% 0.2%

Michigan 4/14/21 12 -58% 3.0%

Sorted

Peak Date 4/26/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 107 -83% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#7: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

4/19/21 4/24/21 4/25/21 4/26/21 vs 7D ago

United States 60,212 51,466 32,443 51,241 -8,971

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

4/19/21 4/24/21 4/25/21 4/26/21 vs 7D ago

United States 60,212 51,466 32,443 51,241 -8,971

States:

Michigan 8,574 4,698 0 6,524

North Carolina 5,673 0 0 5,151

Florida 4,237 7,411 4,671 3,513

New York 4,339 4,164 4,087 3,039

Connecticut 2,339 0 0 2,167  

Illinois 1,959 2,907 2,035 2,137

California 1,916 1,229 1,739 2,116

Tennessee 5,358 0 0 2,010

Pennsylvania 1,914 4,164 3,162 1,881

Washington 1,218 1,537 0 1,811 <--higher

Ohio 1,632 1,526 873 1,396

Texas 1,073 1,768 1,128 1,390 <--higher

New Jersey 1,928 2,413 1,496 1,247

Minnesota 1,284 2,103 1,556 1,197

Colorado 777 1,917 1,567 1,011 <--higher

Louisiana 1,413 0 0 910

Massachusetts 1,317 1,563 1,214 881

Nevada 698 0 0 840 <--higher

Arizona 692 729 661 750

Oklahoma 787 0 0 728

Virginia 978 1,005 884 719

Indiana 712 1,101 827 682

Puerto Rico 980 1,856 0 657

Georgia 725 1,085 739 653

Mississippi 37 0 0 638 <--higher

Rhode Island 817 0 0 636

New Mexico 610 0 0 623

Oregon 471 810 770 621 <--higher

Maryland 631 1,196 906 557

South Carolina 753 1,001 759 530

Kansas 429 0 0 493

Alaska 430 0 0 439

Wisconsin 373 494 399 367

Idaho 277 0 182 360 <--higher

West Virginia 260 375 314 289

Utah 200 472 281 246 <--higher

Delaware 389 334 295 237

Maine 260 373 165 228

Alabama 111 421 233 217 <--higher

Kentucky 231 482 324 211

Missouri 189 467 235 195

Iowa 239 436 54 164

Wyoming 111 0 0 122

North Dakota 51 119 32 121 <--higher

New Hampshire 197 311 279 114

Nebraska 140 383 152 100

South Dakota 133 136 0 94

Hawaii 65 51 122 67

District of Columbia 78 78 104 55

Arkansas 54 111 52 52

Vermont 96 63 97 41

Montana 57 175 49 14

U.S. Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0

Northern Mariana Islands 0 2 0 0

Guam 0 0 0 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#8: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#10: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#11: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#17: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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